Are required to employ such employees who have relevant 
experience as specified below

FME or its holding company 
shall not have less than 

five (5) years of experience 
in managing Assets under 
Management (AUM) of at 

least USD 200 million with 
more than twenty-five 

thousand (25,000) investors 
or at least one (1) person

in control of the FME holding 
more than twenty-five 

percent (25%) shareholding 
in the FME be carrying on 

business in financial services 
for a period of not less than 

five (5) year

Staffing and 
competency